CANTERBURY P ARK - August 23, 2025 - Race 7
ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON A RACE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER,
TRIAL OR STATE BRED ALLOWANCE OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE $12,500. Three

Year Olds, 119 Ibs.; Older, 124 Ibs. Non-winners Of A RaceSince July 23 Allowed 2 Ibs. Claiming Price $12,500. Minnesota Bred

Claiming Price $20,000. ( C) Claiming Price: $12,500

Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Onlynurimagination - 1:08.04 - July 16, 2005)
Purse: $24,000

Plus: $3,500 MBF - Minnesota Breeders Fund
Available Money: $27,500

Value of Race: $24,490 1st $14,400, 2nd $4,425, 3rd $2,598, 4th $1,327, 5th $990, 6th $250, 7th $250, 8th $250

Weather: Cloudy, 64° Track: Fast
Off at: 8:15 Start: Good for all except 8 Timing Method: Video Review
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Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Mad House (Hernandez, Harry)

Tenth Street Don (Lopez, Karlo)
Haunted Haze (Roman, Constantino)
Lemon Meringue (Harr, Kelsi)

Towner Too (Rodriguez, Guillermo)
Strength of Autism (Gallardo, Eduardo)

Bruckner (Mawing, Leslie)

Crocodilehunter (Quinonez, Alonso)

Fractional Times: 21.96 44.36 56.47

Split Times:

Run-Up: 51 feet

Winner:

(22:40) (12:11) (13:13)

Trainer: VanWinkle, David

1 Claimed Horse(s): Tenth Street Don

Claiming Prices:
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Final Time: 1:09.60

New Trainer: Wade Rarick
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New Owner: Wade Rarick

7 - Tenth Street Don: $12,500; 2 - Haunted Haze: $20,000; 1 - Crocodilehunter: $20,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Big Producer (Trainer)

Total WPS Pool: $69,901

Pgm Horse

5 Mad House

7  Tenth Street Don

2 Haunted Haze

Trainers:

Fin
1814
21 1/4
31
212
5114
61 1/4
£33/4
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Mad House, Chestnut Gelding, by Vekoma out of Stifled Heiress, by Munnings. Foaled May 17, 2022 in Florida.

Winner's sire standing at Spendthrift

Breeder: Jean White, Wavertree Farm & SGVThoroughbreds, LLC
Owner: James Thares

Win Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
3.20 2.60 2.20  $1.00 Pick 3 2-1/3-5/6 (3 correct) 12.40
16.40 11.20  $0.50 Pick 4 5-2-1/3-5/6 (4 correct) 79.25
6.00  $0.50 Pick 5 1/2-5-2-1/3-5/6 (5 correct) 231.65
$2.00 Daily Double 1-5 13.00
$1.00 Exacta 5-7 37.20
$0.10 Superfecta 5-7-2-8 177.83
$0.50 Trifecta 5-7-2 196.15
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin
5  Mad House 1 1tvz g2 15 1814
7 Tenth Street Don 7 78 6212 25 2814
2 Haunted Haze 4 42 g3z g6l2 39172
8  Lemon Meringue 8 g8 12 g 12 7734 410172
9  Towner Too 5 53172 32 3 511
4 strength of Autism 2 otz 52 452 gl2lia
3 Bruckner 6 5 112 47112 67 112 713172
1  Crocodilehunter 3 32 4312 g7 3/ gl7 4

Jose; 1 - Padilla, Tim

Owners:
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Video Race Replay

Odds

0.60*
29.90
25.60
4.60
11.30
24.20
7.40
7.50

Pool
5,703
11,215
21,366
4,451
23,753
9,709
20,226

Comments

drew off, mild urging
crowdd strt,inside bid
outside trip, no rally
awkward start,off slow
in range, empty drive
stalked, flattened out
even effort, no threat
stalked, stopped turn

5 - VanWinkle, David; 7 - Lund, Valorie; 2 - Martinez, Esteban; 8 - Martinez, Esteban; 9 - Robertson, McLean; 4 - Silva, Jr., Jose; 3 - Silva, Jr.,

5 -James Thares; 7 - Grace and Gamblers, LLC; 2 -Homer R. Duncan; 8 - Stapley, Brent, Hatch, Kelly, Cicala, Alison, Birmingham, Stoney and

Mangum, Paul O.; 9 -John Mentz; 4 - Taboada Racing Stables LLC; 3 -Kirk Sutherland; 1 - Mattson, Peter D. and Padilla, Tim P.;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

MAD HOUSE veered out at the start, set the pace and drew off in the drive under mild urging. TENTH STREET DON was crowded at the start, slow early,
bid off the rail leaving the turn and finished well inside to earn place while no threat to the winner. HAUNTED HAZE showed good early speed in an outside
trip and lacked a stretch response. LEMON MERINGUE hesitated, hopped and was off slowly, was unrushed and saved ground to the turn and improved
position in the drive. TOWNER TOO raced wide early, dropped in on the turn, advanced to get within range under strong handling and came up empty in the
drive. STRENGTH OF AUTISM stalked the pace to the turn, flattened out and dropped back steadily. BRUCKNER failed to threaten in an even effort.

CROCODILEHUNTER was taken off the rail, stalked the pace three wide to the turn and stopped.

Track Attendance: 0

Total

Handle: $156,587
Handle: $803,951
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