## CANTERBURY PARK - August 23, 2025 - Race 7

ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON A RACE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER, TRIAL OR STATE BRED ALLOWANCE OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE \$12,500. Three

Year Olds, 119 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs. Non-winners Of A RaceSince July 23 Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price \$12,500. Minnesota Bred Claiming Price \$20,000. (C) Claiming Price: \$12,500

Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Onlynurimagination - 1:08.04 - July 16, 2005)

Purse: \$24,000

Plus: \$3,500 MBF - Minnesota Breeders Fund

Available Money: \$27,500 Value of Race: \$24,490 1st \$14,400, 2nd \$4,425, 3rd \$2,598, 4th \$1,327, 5th \$990, 6th \$250, 7th \$250, 8th \$250

Weather: Cloudy, 64° Track: Fast

Off at: 8:15 Start: Good for all except 8 Timing Method: Video Review

Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
23Jul25 8CBY1	5	Mad House (Hernandez, Harry)	118	L	5	1	11 1/2	1 <sup>2</sup>	1 <sup>5</sup>	1 <sup>8 1/4</sup>	0.60*	drew off, mild urging
9Jul25 5CBY7	7	Tenth Street Don (Lopez, Karlo)	122	Lb	6	7	7 <sup>2</sup> 1/2	6 <sup>2</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	21 1/4	29.90	crowdd strt,inside bid
26Jul25 8CBY3	2	Haunted Haze (Roman, Constantino)	122	L bf	2	4	4 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>2</sup>	5 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	25.60	outside trip, no rally
10Aug25 3CBY1	8	Lemon Meringue (Harr, Kelsi)	124	Lb	7	8	8	8	7 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	4.60	awkward start,off slow
9Aug25 6CBY2	9	Towner Too (Rodriguez, Guillermo)	119	Lf	8	5	5 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>1</sup> 1/4	11.30	in range, empty drive
1Jun25 5CBY2	4	Strength of Autism (Gallardo, Eduardo)	122	L bf	4	2	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	21	41	6 <sup>1</sup> 1/4	24.20	stalked, flattened out
3Jul25 10CBY1	3	Bruckner (Mawing, Leslie)	122	Lb	3	6	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	7 <sup>2</sup>	6 <sup>Head</sup>	7 <sup>3 3/4</sup>	7.40	even effort, no threat
26Jul25 8CBY1	1	Crocodilehunter (Quinonez, Alonso)	124	L	1	3	3 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>Head</sup>	8	8	7.50	stalked, stopped turn

Fractional Times: 21.96 44.36 56.47 Final Time: 1:09.60

**Split Times:** (22:40) (12:11) (13:13)

Run-Up: 51 feet

Winner: Mad House, Chestnut Gelding, by Vekoma out of Stifled Heiress, by Munnings. Foaled May 17, 2022 in Florida.

**VEKOMA** SPENDTHRIFT Winner's sire standing at Spendthrift **Breeder:** Jean White, Wavertree Farm & SGVThoroughbreds, LLC

Owner: James Thares Trainer: VanWinkle, David

1 Claimed Horse(s): Tenth Street Don New Trainer: Wade Rarick New Owner: Wade Rarick

Claiming Prices: 7 - Tenth Street Don: \$12,500; 2 - Haunted Haze: \$20,000; 1 - Crocodilehunter: \$20,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Big Producer (Trainer)

Total WPS Pool: \$69,901

Pgm	Horse	win	Place	Snow	wager rype	winning Numbers	Payott	Pool
5	Mad House	3.20	2.60	2.20	\$1.00 Pick 3	2-1/3-5/6 (3 correct)	12.40	5,703
7	Tenth Street Don		16.40	11.20	\$0.50 Pick 4	5-2-1/3-5/6 (4 correct)	79.25	11,215
2	Haunted Haze			6.00	\$0.50 Pick 5	1/2-5-2-1/3-5/6 (5 correct)	231.65	21,366
					\$2.00 Daily Double	1-5	13.00	4,451
					\$1.00 Exacta	5-7	37.20	23,753
					\$0.10 Superfecta	5-7-2-8	177.83	9,709
					\$0.50 Trifecta	5-7-2	196.15	20,226

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin
5	Mad House	1	1 1 1/2	12	1 <sup>5</sup>	18 1/4
7	Tenth Street Don	7	7 <sup>6</sup>	6 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>5</sup>	2 <sup>8 1/4</sup>
2	Haunted Haze	4	4 <sup>2</sup>	5 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>6 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>9 1/2</sup>
8	Lemon Meringue	8	88 1/2	89 1/2	$7^{7\ 3/4}$	4 <sup>10</sup> 1/2
9	Towner Too	5	5 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>3</sup>	3 <sup>5</sup>	5 <sup>11</sup>
4	Strength of Autism	2	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>12</sup> 1/4
3	Bruckner	6	6 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>7</sup> 1/2	6 <sup>7 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>13 1/2</sup>
1	Crocodilehunter	3	3 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	8 <sup>7 3/4</sup>	8 <sup>17 1/4</sup>

Trainers: 5 - VanWinkle, David; 7 - Lund, Valorie; 2 - Martinez, Esteban; 8 - Martinez, Esteban; 9 - Robertson, McLean; 4 - Silva, Jr., Jose; 3 - Silva, Jr.,

Jose; 1 - Padilla, Tim

Owners: 5 - James Thares; 7 - Grace and Gamblers, LLC; 2 - Homer R. Duncan; 8 - Stapley, Brent, Hatch, Kelly, Cicala, Alison, Birmingham, Stoney and

Mangum, Paul O.; 9 -John Mentz; 4 - Taboada Racing Stables LLC; 3 -Kirk Sutherland; 1 - Mattson, Peter D. and Padilla, Tim P.;

## Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

MAD HOUSE veered out at the start, set the pace and drew off in the drive under mild urging. TENTH STREET DON was crowded at the start, slow early, bid off the rail leaving the turn and finished well inside to earn place while no threat to the winner. HAUNTED HAZE showed good early speed in an outside trip and lacked a stretch response. LEMON MERINGUE hesitated, hopped and was off slowly, was unrushed and saved ground to the turn and improved position in the drive. TOWNER TOO raced wide early, dropped in on the turn, advanced to get within range under strong handling and came up empty in the drive. STRENGTH OF AUTISM stalked the pace to the turn, flattened out and dropped back steadily. BRUCKNER failed to threaten in an even effort. CROCODILEHUNTER was taken off the rail, stalked the pace three wide to the turn and stopped.

Track Attendance: 0 Handle: \$156,587 Total Handle: \$803,951

